FORM PTO-1595 (Mcdified) (Rev. C3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

07-17-2002



**SHEET** Y

Docket No.: 220-263/TEL0605

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10215912	24 , ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Avelino Moya 17/15/02	Name: Tecumseh Products Company
Avenue ivioya	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 100 East Patterson Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Tecumseh State: MI ZIP: 49286
Execution Date: June 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	그 출 및
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/095,247	SECTION
	Z 00 <b>2</b>
Autolitic and course have attack	
Additional numbers attack	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS	
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:
	02-0385
City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael D. Smith, Regis. No. 40,181	July 9, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

07/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000142 10095247

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Avelino Moya, residing at W 2571 Highway Q, Malone, Wisconsin 53049, have invented certain improvements in:

## STAMPED VALVE SPRING AND RETAINER

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having Application Serial No. 10/095,247, filed March 11, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Tecumseh Products Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 100 East Patterson Street, Tecumseh, Michigan 49286, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Tecumseh Products Company, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Tecumseh Products Company, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Tecumseh Products Company, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Tecumseh Products Company, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Tecumseh Products Company, its successors and assigns may

1

require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 18 day of June, 2002.

(Irelino Moya

Avelino Moya

County of Residence: Sheboy 59 w

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Calumet

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Avelino Moya, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

June 11, 2006

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

2